
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
March 19,2015 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 19th day of March, 2015 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to 
wit: 

JACQUESL.BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
DONECEGREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: Commissioner Walston thereby constituting a quorum. 
to the above were: 

COUNTY AUDITOR 

In addition 

JACKIE SKINNER 
SUE SUANDERS 
DALE FREEMAN 

COUNTY TREASURER 
CONSTABLEIEMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

Judge Blanchette delivered the invocation and led the pledge to the Texas Flag. 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to receive the minutes of March 9,2015. The motion was 
seconded by Commissioner Hughes. All voted yes and none no. 

Commissioner Nash motioned to approve the Line Item Transfer for Road and Bridge Pct.#l 
and the Budget Amendment to move telephone equipment bills from each department into a 
line item in the general fund. The long distance charges will still be paid from each department. 
Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Hughes to 
approve paying the bills. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Judge Blanchette reported the court had previously considered, in executive session, a piece of 
property on Veterans' Way. It was the desire of the court to have Dale Freeman to present the 
offer to the owner based upon the survey and the market value appraisal. Judge Blanchette 
motioned to extend an offer to purchase property adjacent to the nutrition center through the 
court's representative, Dale Freeman. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Nash. All 
voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette to approve Jacob Spivey as the Tyler County 
Agrilife Extension Agent, previously presented as a candidate for the Ag Agent position on 
March 9th

, 2015, being the start date as approved. Mr. Spivey will begin on the county's payroll 
after the 30 day training window from the March 9th meeting. Commissioner Nash seconded 
the motion. All voted yes and none no. 

No action was taken on item F: Correction of road mileage on CR 2512 from -44 to .70 

Commissioner Hughes motioned to authorize advertisement for bids to sell computer and 
office equipment as requested by the County Auditor. The motion was seconded by 
Commissioner Marshall. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

A motion was made Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Hughes to authorize 
the purchase of a dump truck from HGAC for Precinct #1 with financing through First 
National Bank of Wichita Falls. The purchase is approximately $116,000. Commissioner Nash 
will be paying $57,000 down and financing the remainder for three years. The auditor is waiting 
on a corrected invoice that does not include taxes. All voted yes and none no. 

Judge Blanchette informed the court that a staff member from the District Attorney's office 
called to request that no action be taken on the Resolutions for Violence Against Women Special 
Prosecutor and Crime Victims Coordinator grants at this time. No action was taken. 



A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
approve the Data Usage Agreement with Texas Health and Human Service Enterprise, as 
requested by the County Clerk. All voted yes and none no. SEE A TT ACHED 

Huntley Kenesson updated the court of the recent activities of the Tyler County Historical 
Commission: Soliciting ideas and funding for the preservation restoration of the 1891 
courthouse with groups through the county, conversing with John Volz, an architect that worked 
with the county in the past and in touch with Sharon Fleming at the Texas Historical 
Commission. Also, they are continuing with the historical tour on items and areas in the county. 
Eleanor Holderman reported the focus of this year's tour was the Neches River- North & South: 
Early settlers being Alabama Indians in the Peach Tree Village area including the chapel and the 
Kirby home, Peter Cauble house, Beech Creek Baptist Church and Cemetery being the oldest 
continuing in the county and place where the first African American minister in the State of 
Texas was ordained. The Collier store in Heritage Village will end the tour and include a book 
signing by Dr. Frances Abernathy for "Let the River Run Wild". The ticket sales will provide 
additional income for the courthouse preservation fund. Judge Blanchette stated they would 
continue to try to" repair damaged wood, plaster and leaks, being sensitive to depict somewhat of 
the original or the updated" courthouse. 

Presentation of New York Life employee participation was not presented. 

Executive session was not held. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Nash for the 
meeting to adjourn. All voted yes and none no. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 8:58 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member of the Tyler County Commissioners 
Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court session held on March 19,2015. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 22nd day of April, 2015. 

Attest~~ 
DonecgTy 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: J AUDITOR 

Date: 3/19/2015 

Honorable Commissioner's Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 

(DECREASE) 

Telephone 010-401-42519 $2,528.03 $0.00 ($2,528.03) 

Telephone 010-402-42500 $5,458.01 $518.01 ($4,940.00) 

Telephone 010-405-42500 $2,801.34 $429.34 ($2,372.00) 

Telephone 010-407-42500 $2,129.63 $0.00 ($2,129.63) 

Telephone 010-409-42500 $815.89 $0.00 ($815.89) 

Telephone 010-411-42500 $1,833.77 $0.00 ($1,833.77) 

Telephone 010-419-42500 $6,061.23 $0.00 ($6,061.23) 

Telephone 010-420-42500 $5,348.39 $0.00 ($5,348.39) 

Telephone 010-421-42500 $1,333.31 $0.00 ($1,333.31) 

Telephone 010-422-42500 $2,868.50 $639.50 ($2,229.00) 

Telephone 010-423-42500 $965.89 $0.00 ($965.89) 

Telephone 010-426-42500 $35,316.36 $26,299.36 ($9,017.00) 

Telephone 010-430-42500 $2,214.12 $0.00 ($2,214.12) 

Telephone 010-439-42500 $1,691.38 $0.00 ($1,691.38) 

Telephone 010-430-42502 $460.70 $0.00 ($460.70) 

Telephone 010-430-42503 $1,091.38 $0.00 ($1,091.38) 

Telephone 010-401-42500 $0.00 $45,031.72 $45,031.72 

$0.00 

~~ PP;Yed Commissioners Court 



LINE ITEM TRANSFER-BUDGET AMENDMENT 

Department & Fund: Road & Bridge I/Fund 21 

Date: Thursday, March 19,2015 

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County 

I submit to you for consideration the following: 

LINE ITEM LINE ITEM NUMBER BUDGET AMENDED INCREASE REVENUE 
(DECREASE} 

Sale of Equipment 021-3982 $ $ (57,790.31 ) $ (57,790.31) 
Miscellaneous Supplies 021-000-42998 $ 3,000.00 $ 10,930.31 $ 7,930.31 
Purchase of Equipment 021-000-43200 $ 25,000.00 $ 75,000.00 $ 50,000.00 

$ 

Reason: Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates of receipts and disbursements. 

Martin Nash, Commissioner Pct. I 
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Tyler County, TX 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115276 02/20/2015 

CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115276 02/20/2015 

SAGE TELECOM 115306 02/20/2015 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 115316 02/20/2015 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 115316 02/20/2015 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 115316 02/20/2015 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 115316 02/20/2015 

JONES, CHERYL C. 115289 02/20/2015 
COPES, CARRINGTON RESHA 115273 02/20/2015 
CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSAT 11S275 02/20/2015 
TYLER COUNTY CHILD WELF 115310 02/20/2015 

KING, STEVEN DWAIN 115292 02/20/2015 

CORMICLE, DONNA KING 115274 02/20/2015 

GOODE, JOE OLIVER 115282 02/20/2015 

BUTCHER, JAMES ROBERT 115270 02/20/2015 
SHANKLE, KENNETH ADAM 115307 02/20/2015 

REID, KRISTOPHER ERIK 115303 02/20/2015 

KELLY, LYNELLE FAITH 115291 02/20/2015 

HUDSON, PAULINE SUSAN 115286 02/20/2015 

MALOY, WILLIE TWINE 115296 02/20/2015 

RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 115304 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 
WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, An 115314 02/20/2015 

LEWIS JR., MARVIN 115293 02/20/2015 

MANN, ROBERT H. Any. 115297 02/20/2015 

MCCLURE, JOSH 115298 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, An 115314 02/20/2015 

BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 115271 02/20/2015 

Description (Item) Account Number 

COUNTY OFFICES 010-440-42101 

INV.#0001836/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 

000029477181001/JP.4 010-414-42500 

CAUSE 02-173JC 010-415-42634 

CAUSE NO.02-466JC 010-415-42634 

CAUSE NO.05-0139JC 010-415-42634 

CAUSE NO.05-140JC 010-415-42634 

PETIT JUROR/1/28/15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR/1/28/15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR/1-28-15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR/1/28/15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR/1/28/15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR/1/28/15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR/1/28/15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR/1/28/15JRB 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR/1/28/15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR/1/28/15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR;/1/28/15 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR 010-415-42700 

PETIT JUROR 010-415-42700 

CAUSE NO.11,379JDM 010-408-42634 

CASUSE NO.11,661JK 010-408-42634 

CAUSE NO.11556,11597,115 010-408-42634 

CAUSE NO.12402TG 010-408-42634 

CAUSE NO.13-0062MCD 010-415-42634 

INV.#131094/COJUD 010-401-42178 

CPS/22,797 010-408-42637 

CPS/23,447 010-408-42637 

CPS/23,350 010-408-42637 

CPS/23,299 010-408-42637 

CPS/23,207 010-408-42637 

CPS/23,434 010-408-42637 

CPS/23,295 010-408-42637 

CPS/23,551 010-408-42637 

CPS/23,536 010-408-42637 

CAUSE NO.14-192PSH 010-415-42634 

CAUSE NO.14-227MG 010-415-42634 

Project Account Key 

Check Register 
By Fund 

Payable Dates 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Post Date Amount 

02/20/2015 89.98 
02/20/2015 360.00 
02/20/2015 60.39 
02/20/2015 100.00 

02/20/2015 100.00 
02/20/2015 200.00 

02/20/2015 100.00 

02/20/2015 6.00 

02/20/2015 6.00 
02/20/2015 24.00 
02/20/2015 96.00 
02/20/2015 6.00 

02/20/2015 6.00 

02/20/2015 6.00 

02/20/2015 6.00 
02/20/2015 6.00 
02/20/2015 6.00 
02/20/2015 6.00 

02/20/2015 6.00 
02/20/2015 6.00 

02/20/2015 400.00 

02/20/2015 400.00 

02/20/2015 800.00 
02/20/2015 1,200.00 

02/20/2015 3,290.00 

02/20/2015 1,098.00 
02/20/2015 112.50 

02/20/2015 1,200.00 

02/20/2015 206.25 

02/20/2015 675.00 
02/20/2015 112.50 
02/20/2015 243.75 

02/20/2015 112.50 

02/20/2015 600.00 

02/20/2015 281.25 

02/20/2015 200.00 

02/20/2015 200.00 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 115316 02/20/2015 CAUSE NO.14-331CS 010-415-42634 02/20/2015 200.00 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 115299 02/20/2015 CAUSE NO.14-35SC 010-415-42634 02/20/2015 200.00 
DEROUEN, TAMARA L. 115279 02/20/2015 COURT REPORTER/2-17-18-1 010-415-42635 02/20/2015 746.00 
TOMPKINS, MICKEY, CSR 115309 02/20/2015 CPS CLUSTER COURT/DSJUD 010-408-42638 02/20/2015 190.00 
BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 115269 02/20/2015 TRAVEL EXP'/TAC LEGISLATI 010-401-42233 02/20/2015 317.86 
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTORS 115308 02/20/2015 MEMB.DUES/CRUSE,LYNETI 010-420-42650 02/20/2015 85.00 
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTORS 115308 02/20/2015 MEMB.DUES/CARSON,MELIS 010-420-42650 02/20/2015 40.00 
DUMAS, GREGORY E. 115280 02/20/2015 CPS/23,207 010-408-42637 02/20/2015 450.00 
TANTZEN,JAY ATTORNEY AT 115317 02/20/2015 CPS/23,295 010-408-42637 02/20/2015 842.97 
WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATT 115314 02/20/2015 CPS/23,299A 010-408-42637 02/20/2015 800.00 
DUMAS, GREGORY E. 115280 02/20/2015 CPS/23,350 010-408-42637 02/20/2015 484.47 
WHISENHANT, LINDSEY, ATT 115314 02/20/2015 CPS/23,405 010-408-42637 02/20/2015 187.50 
TANTZEN, JAY ATTORNEY AT 115317 02/20/2015 CPS/23,467 010-408-42637 02/20/2015 428.04 
DUMAS, GREGORY E. 115280 02/20/2015 CPS/23,516 010-408-42637 02/20/2015 225.00 
POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL 115302 02/20/2015 JURY MONEY/2-23-15 010-408-42700 02/20/2015 1,440.00 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 115319 02/20/2015 2-4-15/TREASURER 010-423-42100 02/20/2015 126.00 
BLANCHETTE, JACQUES JUD 115269 02/20/2015 REIMB'/FIXTURES FOR COUR 010-401-42178 02/20/2015 676.86 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115287 02/20/2015 2585375/COAUD 010-440-42101 02/20/2015 359.94 
TEXAS COLLEGE OF PROBATE 115318 02/20/2015 REGIS'/CLARK,AMY 010-401-42645 02/20/2015 375.00 
HOLLINGSWORTH, ELTON 115285 02/20/2015 I NV .#300/TCSO 010-442-42411 02/20/2015 2,085.00 
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 115268 02/20/2015 INV.#3466/JP.4 010-401-42643 02/20/2015 1,000.00 
CONNER, K. RANDALL 115272 02/20/2015 I NV .#3 76302/COJU D 010-401-42178 02/20/2015 1,200.00 
ROBERTSON COUNTY DISTRI 115305 02/20/2015 REGIS./GREGORY,DONECE 010-402-42659 02/20/2015 25.00 
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 115281 02/20/2015 INV.#4232/JP.4 010-401-42643 02/20/2015 1,950.00 
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 115281 02/20/2015 INV.#4233/JP.4 010-401-42643 02/20/2015 1,950.00 
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 115281 02/20/2015 INV.#4234/JP.4 010-401-42643 02/20/2015 1,950.00 
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 115281 02/20/2015 INV.#41235/JP.4 010-401-42643 02/20/2015 1,950.00 
OFFICE OF CONFERENCES & 115301 02/20/2015 INV.#965415014/VOTH,STEP 010-422-42659 02/20/2015 295.00 
AT & T LONG DISTANCE 115265 02/20/2015 JAN.2014/LONG DISTANCE 010-440-42350 02/20/2015 26.43 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 115316 02/20/2015 CAUSE NO.9438JC 010-408-42634 02/20/2015 400.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS 115311 02/20/2015 8019-00001/COJUD 010-442-42515 02/20/2015 169.85 
VERIZON WIRELESS 115312 02/20/2015 8386-00002/VET 010-405-42500 02/20/2015 42.89 
LONG LEAF SOIL & WATER C 115295 02/20/2015 FY2015 ALLOCATION/COAU 010-401-42136 02/20/2015 2,000.00 
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOL 115277 02/20/2015 LK1670/TCSO 010-440-42101 02/20/2015 186.18 
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 115304 02/20/2015 CAUSE NO.J-385 010-408-42634 02/20/2015 400.00 
DELL MARKETING L.P. 115278 02/20/2015 006789522/TCSO 010-440-42101 02/20/2015 120.39 
COX CONTRACTORS, INC. 115320 02/23/2015 PAYMENT NO. 002/COAUD 010-453-43151 02/23/2015 47,447.18 
TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 115329 02/25/2015 FEB 2015 010-21310 02/25/2015 3,548.30 
METLIFE INSURANCE 115326 02/25/2015 FEB 2015 010-401-40150 02/25/2015 1,359.98 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115354 02/27/2015 INV.#0001837/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 02/27/2015 529.99 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 115348 02/27/2015 41637/COAUD 010-440-42350 02/27/2015 138.00 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0282/0365/0464/TCSO 010-401-42111 02/27/2015 35.80 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #OO77/COAUD 010-422-42100 02/27/2015 28.64 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/V15A 115333 02/27/2015 #OO77/COAUD 010-422-42659 02/27/2015 149.16 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 TCSO 010-426-42400 02/27/2015 346.67 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0225/TCSO 010-426-42500 02/27/2015 9.99 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0597/TCSO 010-426-42500 02/27/2015 643.81 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0605/TCSO 010-426-42659 02/27/2015 29.62 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0258/TCSO 010-427-42150 02/27/2015 163.42 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0118/COJUD 010-442-42412 02/27/2015 1,702.21 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #OO77/COAUD 010-453-43210 02/27/2015 447.99 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0597/TCSO 010-453-43600 02/27/2015 2,790.00 
BURKHALTER, LISA 115332 02/27/2015 TRAVEL EXP'/DSJUD 010-401-42628 02/27/2015 40.00 
MCCLURE, JOSH 115339 02/27/2015 INV.#131095/COJUD 010-401-42178 02/27/2015 998.00 
SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 115342 02/27/2015 MILEAGE/BASICS OF CTY. IN 010-423-42659 02/27/2015 294.84 
WILSON INSURANCE AGENC 115352 02/27/2015 NOTARY BOND./GREAFF,MIC 010-426-42906 02/27/2015 71.00 
WILSON INSURANCE AGENC 115351 02/27/2015 NOTARY BOND/HADNOT,VIC 010-426-42906 02/27/2015 71.00 
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 115340 02/27/2015 MILEAGE/DETCOG 010-401-42233 02/27/2015 123.12 
LOWES BUSINESS ACCT /GEC 115338 02/27/2015 8/2130441862007/COJUD 010-442-42412 02/27/2015 389.49 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115331 02/27/2015 80ll/JP.2 010-412-42500 02/27/2015 77.84 
CRUSE, LYNNETTE 115334 02/27/2015 REINB FOR OFFICE SUPPLIES/ 010-420-42100 02/27/2015 309.96 
FEDEX 115335 02/27/2015 2212-3061-2/COAUD 010-401-42111 02/27/2015 62.58 
TEXAS JUSTICE COURT TRAIN 115345 02/27/2015 REGIS'/DAWSON, GREGORY 010-412-42661 02/27/2015 150.00 
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTORS 115353 02/27/2015 REGIS/CRUSE,LYNETTE 010-420-42659 02/27/2015 85.00 
STEWART, GREGORY D. 115343 02/27/2015 INV#479611/COJUD 010-401-42178 02/27/2015 2,000.00 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 115347 02/27/2015 PRE EMPLOY/JP.2 010-401-48000 02/27/2015 42.20 
STONE, KATHLEEN S. 115344 02/27/2015 STATUTORY PROBATE JUDGE 010-401-42628 02/27/2015 2,662.62 
WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 115350 02/27/2015 INV.#569293/COJUD 010-401-42178 02/27/2015 735.00 
SALEME, NICK CONSTABLE 115488 03/11/2015 SERVICE FEE PR-08934/COCL 010-401-42178 03/11/2015 70.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115535 03/13/2015 INV. #0001845/COUNTY OFF 010-440-42353 03/13/2015 1,020.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115535 03/13/2015 MONITOR 010-453-43210 03/13/2015 80.00 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 115517 03/13/2015 MEMB.DUES/SKINNER,WAD 010-428-42661 03/13/2015 60.00 
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 115512 03/13/2015 576115212504603/COJUD 010-440-42101 03/13/2015 197.68 
MCCLURE, JOSH 115500 03/13/2015 INV.#131098/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/13/2015 2,294.00 
ZACHARY, JIM "CONSTABLE" 115528 03/13/2015 REIMB'/UNIFORMS 010-429-42150 03/13/2015 518.95 
PUBLIC AGENCY TRAINING C 115502 03/13/2015 I NV .#190068/TCSO 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 590.00 
HARDIN COUNTY JAIL 115497 03/13/2015 FEB.2015/TCSO 010-401-42231 03/13/2015 1,120.00 
SAN JACINTO COUNTY SHERI 115505 03/13/2015 FEB.2015/TCSO 010-401-42231 03/13/2015 749.44 
JARROTTS PHARMACY 115498 03/13/2015 3885/TCSO 010-401-42231 03/13/2015 2,158.33 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 115530 03/13/2015 00001903/COCLK 010-442-42516 03/13/2015 106.29 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 115494 03/13/2015 00002592/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 03/13/2015 70.22 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 115530 03/13/2015 00002804/ANNEX 2 010-442-42515 03/13/2015 47.52 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 115494 03/13/2015 01024002/TAX 010-442-42517 03/13/2015 153.65 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 115494 03/13/2015 05119001/JUST. CTR. 010-442-42511 03/13/2015 2,303.63 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 115494 03/13/2015 0715200l/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 03/13/2015 142.22 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 115530 03/13/2015 07152002/CDA 010-442-42515 03/13/2015 331.45 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115525 03/13/2015 0824/JUPRO INK CART. 010-440-42101 03/13/2015 137.89 
ENTERGY 115495 03/13/2015 2977369/WHEAT BLDG. 010-442-42512 03/13/2015 340.42 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

ENTERGY 115495 03/13/2015 521353/TCSO 010-442-42511 03/13/2015 81.85 

ENTERGY 115495 03/13/2015 521552/COURTHOUSE 010-442-42515 03/13/2015 2,294.23 
ENTERGY 115495 03/13/2015 521577 /JUST.CTR. 010-442-42511 03/13/2015 2,010.38 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115525 03/13/2015 5797/JP.l 010-411-42100 03/13/2015 16.88 
ENTERGY 115495 03/13/2015 619032/TAX 010-442-42517 03/13/2015 639.03 
WALMART COMMUNITY /GE 115525 03/13/2015 6899/COCLK 010-402-42100 03/13/2015 10.76 
GRISSOM, SHERRY 115496 03/13/2015 REIMB./GRAVEL FOR COURT 010-442-42412 03/13/2015 12.00 
BLANCHETIE, JACQUES JUD 115491 03/13/2015 MILEAGE/MTG.WITH JUDGE 010-401-42233 03/13/2015 96.60 

SNOWDEN, SANDRA 115511 03/13/2015 TRANSPORT INMATE/TCSO 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 60.71 
CALHOON, DONALD E. IV 115492 03/13/2015 PER DIEM/INTERNAL AFFIAR 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 150.00 
STURROCK, STEVAN 115514 03/13/2015 PER DIEM/INTERNAL AFFAIR 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 150.00 

SEALES, BRIAN 115509 03/13/2015 PER DIEM/SAFVIC COURSE 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 100.00 
WADE, STEFANI BYRON 115524 03/13/2015 PER DIEM/SAFVIC COURSE 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 100.00 

MT. LEBANON BAPTIST ENC 115501 03/13/2015 HOUSING FOR BASIC SWAT T 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 120.00 

CHARLIE-MIKE ENTERPRISES, 115493 03/13/2015 REGIS'/WHITWORTH & MAR 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 400.00 

MARSHALL, CHUCK 115499 03/13/2015 PER DIEM/BASIC SWAT CLAS 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 250.00 

WHITWORTH, CASEY 115526 03/13/2015 PER DIEM/BASIC SWAT CLAS 010-426-42659 03/13/2015 250.00 

SPARKLETIS & SIERRA SPRIN 115513 03/13/2015 21549393631084/TAX 010-440-42101 03/13/2015 21.38 
SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 115507 03/13/2015 SAUNDERS,SUE 010-423-42659 03/13/2015 455.40 
SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 115508 03/13/2015 PER DIEM/43RD ANN. TREAS 010-423-42659 03/13/2015 250.00 

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 115518 03/13/2015 REGIS'/SAUNDERS,SUE 010-423-42659 03/13/2015 180.00 

STEWART, GREGORY D. 115531 03/13/2015 INV. #479616/COJUD 010-401-42178 03/13/2015 2,250.00 
VANCE'S A/C & HEATING 115520 03/13/2015 INV.#526356,57,67/COJUD 010-401-42178 03/13/2015 2,760.44 

VANCE'S A/C & HEATING 115520 03/13/2015 MAINTENANCE 010-442-42412 03/13/2015 924.87 
WHELAN, ROBERT WILLIAM 115533 03/13/2015 INV. #569295/COJUD 010-401-42178 03/13/2015 885.00 
SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 115506 03/13/2015 HOTEL/SAUNDERS,SUE 010-423-42659 03/13/2015 402.78 
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 115516 03/13/2015 REGIS'/SAUNDERS, SUE 010-423-42659 03/13/2015 225.00 
SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE SUE 115508 03/13/2015 PER DIEM/COUNTY INVESTM 010-423-42659 03/13/2015 200.00 
AT & T PHONES - CAROL STR 115529 03/13/2015 9117INTERNET/DPS 010-430-42500 03/13/2015 57.90 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115532 03/13/2015 1963-00001/COAUD & JP. 2 010-422-42500 03/13/2015 119.97 
VERIZON WIRELESS 115521 03/13/2015 6855-00001/TCSO & CONST. 010-426-42500 03/13/2015 2,935.33 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115521 03/13/2015 6855-00001/TCSO & CONST. 010-429-42500 03/13/2015 49.44 
SYSTEM ACCESS 115515 03/13/2015 INV. #DAl71/CDA 010-440-42353 03/13/2015 180.00 
QUINN, PAULA R. 115503 03/13/2015 OVER PAYMENT/T17364 & T 010-401-48000 03/13/2015 24.75 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 010-21300 03/19/2015 14,537.08 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 010-21300 03/19/2015 11,027.90 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 010-21300 03/19/2015 3,399.84 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 03/18/2015 84,025.01 
GLASS TECH 115428 03/19/2015 INV. #001198/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 1,140.00 
BANK-TEC SOUTH 115405 03/19/2015 50-0020700/T AX 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 90.00 
A-I WRECKER & STORAGE SE 115398 03/19/2015 INV. #026336/TCSO 010-426-42413 03/19/2015 75.00 
SCOTI MERRIMAN, INC. 115460 03/19/2015 TY02/CDA 010-419-42100 03/19/2015 678.00 
JASPER COUNTY 115439 03/19/2015 JAN. 2015/TCSO 010-401-42231 03/19/2015 16,061.07 
CHEM-SERV 115410 03/19/2015 TYLECOU/COJUD 010-442-42106 03/19/2015 329.55 

'Jl', I ',\, !(I I'I"! !)d JC" I ,II 'I 



Check Hegister Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 115443 03/19/2015 1063/TCSO 010-426-42400 03/19/2015 256.30 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 115443 03/19/2015 1063/TCSO 010-426-42401 03/19/2015 4,182.22 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 115485 03/19/2015 1-2-15/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 100.00 
US FLAG & FLAGPOLE SUPPL 115484 03/19/2015 INV. #14-1503/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 63.00 
EXCEL CAR WASH, INC. 115425 03/19/2015 INV.#14163435/TCSO 010-426-42400 03/19/2015 77.90 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 115453 03/19/2015 FEB. 2015/TCSO 010-426-42413 03/19/2015 240.54 
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE 115412 03/19/2015 INV. #15-017/CDA 010-419-42639 03/19/2015 950.00 
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SE 115413 03/19/2015 INV. #15-027/CDA 010-419-42639 03/19/2015 918.00 
QUILL CORPORATION 115458 03/19/2015 C5421407/DPS 010-430-42100 03/19/2015 148.96 
QUILL CORPORATION 115458 03/19/2015 C7685681/GAME WARDEN 010-401-42215 03/19/2015 64.38 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 115400 03/19/2015 INV. #176564/COCLK 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 81.19 
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SYSTEM 115437 03/19/2015 TYLCOUDA/CDA 010-440-42677 03/19/2015 7.40 
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 115481 03/19/2015 1353/TCSO 010-426-42413 03/19/2015 169.01 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 115483 03/19/2015 191O/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 58.59 
QUILL CORPORATION 115458 03/19/2015 C3338775/EXT 010-439-42100 03/19/2015 69.99 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 115477 03/19/2015 12032/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 143.80 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 103363/TCSO 010-426-42100 03/19/2015 114.91 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 103363/TCSO 010-440-42101 03/19/2015 289.99 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 104983/JP. 1 010-411-42100 03/19/2015 6.99 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 03/19/2015 125.49 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 104307/COAUD 010-440-42101 03/19/2015 32.98 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 104983/JP.1 010-411-42100 03/19/2015 77.06 
STORY-WRJGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 104983/JP.1 010-411-42100 03/19/2015 15.28 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 104307/COAUD 010-422-42100 03/19/2015 6.49 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 104983/JP. 1 010-440-42101 03/19/2015 289.96 
LARRY TRE5T AUTOS 115444 03/19/2015 2-11-15/TCSO 010-426-42413 03/19/2015 147.75 
TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 115480 03/19/2015 2015 SUBSCRIPTION/COCLK 010-402-42100 03/19/2015 20.00 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 115485 03/19/2015 2-2-15/TCSO 010-426-42100 03/19/2015 16.00 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 115485 03/19/2015 2-23-15/TCSO 010-426-42100 03/19/2015 180.55 
SECURITY SHREDDING 115461 03/19/2015 INV. #24281/TCSO 010-440-42600 03/19/2015 60.00 
HOOD, CHRISTINA 115536 03/19/2015 REIMB./DUSTERS & FLAG PO 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 385.07 
INDOH OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 185084/TAX 010-440-42101 03/19/2015 230.65 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 03/19/2015 499.00 
IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 03/19/2015 42.99 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 187474/DSCLK 010-407-42100 03/19/2015 46.44 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 183748/COJUD 010-421-42100 03/19/2015 10.99 
IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 183748/COJUD 010-440-42101 03/19/2015 169.98 
IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 03/19/2015 37.99 
IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 185596/CDA 010-440-42101 03/19/2015 194.97 
IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 11543S 03/19/2015 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 03/19/2015 28.58 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 03/19/2015 28.47 
CIT 115414 03/19/2015 930-0039477-000/JP.1 010-440-42677 03/19/2015 85.42 
AVAYA, INC. 115404 03/19/2015 0101946445/TAX 010-420-42500 03/19/2015 60.00 
FEDEX 115426 03/19/2015 1706-0613-2/TCSO 010-401-42111 03/19/2015 104.17 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

NEW WAVE COMMUNICATI 115451 03/19/2015 052716501/TCSO 010-427-42108 03/19/2015 110.31 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STA 115474 03/19/2015 17460025764003/COCLK 010-402-42500 03/19/2015 67.71 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STA 115474 03/19/2015 17460025764003/COCLK 010-402-42500 03/19/2015 67.71 
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, I 115424 03/19/2015 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 133.86 
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, I 115424 03/19/2015 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 199.54 
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, I 115424 03/19/2015 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 685.85 
ELLIOTT ELECTRIC SUPPLY, I 115424 03/19/2015 3223109/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 73.07 
DOTCOM LTD./INU POWERE 115422 03/19/2015 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 03/19/2015 2.00 
SYNOVIA SOLUTIONS LLC 115468 03/19/2015 INV. #35937/TCSO 010-426-42500 03/19/2015 523.00 
ACE IMAGEWEAR 115399 03/19/2015 3719/COJUD 010-442-42150 03/19/2015 98.52 
CODE BLUE POLICE SUPPLY 115415 03/19/2015 INV. #44340/COJUD & TCSO 010-426-42150 03/19/2015 96.00 
CODE BLUE POLICE SUPPLY 115415 03/19/2015 INV. #44340/COJUD & TCSO 010-442-42150 03/19/2015 115.00 
TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR 5 115478 03/19/2015 STMT. #18758/TCSO 010-426-42656 03/19/2015 40.25 
TEXAS IMAGING SYSTEMS, I 115475 03/19/2015 603-0097404-001/TCSO 010-440-42677 03/19/2015 188.40 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 115436 03/19/2015 603-0034127 -002/T AX 010-440-42677 03/19/2015 867.99 
INNOVATIVE LEASING 115436 03/19/2015 603-0041957-000/CDA 010-440-42677 03/19/2015 165.00 
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 115469 03/19/2015 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/19/2015 154.19 
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 115469 03/19/2015 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/19/2015 107.82 
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES 115469 03/19/2015 819219/TCSO 010-427-42157 03/19/2015 2,714.00 
PARKER LUMBER - WOODVIL 115454 03/19/2015 INV. #67246/SEARCH & RESC 010-401-42710 03/19/2015 66.24 
OFFICE DEPOT 115452 03/19/2015 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 03/19/2015 29.99 
OFFICE DEPOT 1154S2 03/19/2015 62203117/COCLK 010-402-42100 03/19/2015 106.97 
QUILL CORPORATION 115458 03/19/2015 C6076298/TAX 010-420-42100 03/19/2015 33.97 
DOGWOOD EMS 115421 03/19/2015 PT.#08719JAM/TCSO 010-401-42231 03/19/2015 444.76 
ANGELINA COLLEGE 115401 03/19/2015 INV. #8522/TCSO 010-426-42659 03/19/2015 1,125.00 
CANON SOLUTIONS AM ERIC 115409 03/19/2015 SR2880/EXT 010-440-42101 03/19/2015 11.45 
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERIC 115409 03/19/2015 SR4199/COAUD 010-440-42677 03/19/2015 38.00 
PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE 115455 03/19/2015 8000-9090-0771-2750/TAX 010-401-42111 03/19/2015 2,020.99 
PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE 115456 03/19/2015 8000-9090-0176-9145/JP.1 010-401-42111 03/19/2015 520.99 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 115465 03/19/2015 FEB. 2015/COJUD 010-401-42178 03/19/2015 855.84 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 115465 03/19/2015 FEB. 2015/COJUD 010-442-42412 03/19/2015 573.38 
CANDY CLEANERS 115408 03/19/2015 FEB.2015/TCSO 010-426-42150 03/19/2015 280.23 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 115465 03/19/2015 FEB. 2015/TCSO 010-426-42182 03/19/2015 71.98 
GOODWIN-LASITER, INC. 115429 03/19/2015 PROJECT:COURTHOUSE ANN 010-401-42178 03/19/2015 5,126.68 
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTORS 115470 03/19/2015 MEMB. DUES/CONNER, ALE 010-420-42650 03/19/2015 40.00 
HEAD TO TOE FAMILY HEALT 115432 03/19/2015 PT.#HB-11168/TCSO 010-401-42231 03/19/2015 45.00 
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 115403 03/19/2015 160569/TC50 010-427-42108 03/19/2015 161.00 
CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE D 115411 03/19/2015 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 03/19/2015 150.00 
SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER F 115462 03/19/2015 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 03/19/2015 150.00 
WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIR 115487 03/19/2015 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 03/19/2015 150.00 
GILLETTE, BARRI HOFFMAN 115427 03/19/2015 MONTHLY PAYABLE 010-436-42633 03/19/2015 750.00 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1302 03/19/2015 CS 010-21300 03/19/2015 161.54 
GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 115430 03/19/2015 003939/TCSO 010-401-42178 03/19/2015 12,338.88 
DAVIDSON DOCUMENT SOL 115418 03/19/2015 LK1670 010-440-42101 03/19/2015 43.18 
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Check Hegister Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER JUNIOR COLLEGE 115482 03/19/2015 INV.#S0041347/TCSO 010-426-42659 03/19/2015 150.00 
COUNTY INFORMATION RES 115417 03/19/2015 INV. #SOP003636/COJUD 010-440-42600 03/19/2015 174.00 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB. 2015/TCSO 010-426-42400 03/19/2015 53.45 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB. 2015/TCSO 010-426-42401 03/19/2015 490.53 

DELL MARKETING L.P. 115420 03/19/2015 006789522/COAUD 010-453-43210 03/19/2015 119.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 010-21300 03/05/2015 14,031.72 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 010-21300 03/05/2015 10,584.10 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 010-21300 03/05/2015 3,281.62 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 010-29999 03/04/2015 81,709.81 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 03/05/2015 20,402.52 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 010-21320 03/19/2015 21,239.16 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOO01297 03/05/2015 CS 010-21300 03/05/2015 161.54 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115366 03/06/2015 SUPPLIES 010-440-42101 03/06/2015 120.00 
CYPHER TECHNOLOGIES 115366 03/06/2015 SERVICE 010-440-42353 03/06/2015 420.00 
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (POSTA 115394 03/06/2015 METER ACCT. #49892169/PO 010-401-42111 03/06/2015 1,200.00 
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANC 115375 03/06/2015 040-1013-271-02/WHEAT BL 010-442-42394 03/06/2015 2,324.00 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF LICE 115389 03/06/2015 ELEVATOR INSPECTION/2904 010-442-42412 03/06/2015 30.00 
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 11538S 03/06/2015 303060813217822/TCSO 010-440-42101 03/06/2015 85.33 
WINDSTREAM 115397 03/06/2015 125059392/JP.3 010-413-42500 03/06/2015 69.06 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115395 03/06/2015 6808/COAUD 010-440-42101 03/06/2015 99.58 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115395 03/06/2015 OFFICE SUPPLIES 010-426-42100 03/06/2015 90.62 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115395 03/06/2015 JAIL SUPPLIES 010-427-42108 03/06/2015 67.38 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115395 03/06/2015 INMATE MEALS 010-427-42157 03/06/2015 346.62 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATI 115379 03/06/2015 074646901/COAUD 010-440-42350 03/06/2015 800.00 
NEW WAVE COMMUNICATI 115378 03/06/2015 075255801/EOC 010-440-42101 03/06/2015 84.53 
SYSTEM ACCESS 115388 03/06/2015 INV. #301/TCSO 010-440-42353 03/06/2015 180.00 
FREEMAN, DALE 115373 03/06/2015 INV. #4011-12/CONST. PCT. 010-424-42150 03/06/2015 32.00 
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 115372 03/06/2015 INV. #4261/JP. 2 010-401-42643 03/06/2015 1,950.00 
STEWART, GREGORY D. 115387 03/06/2015 INV.#479612/COJUD 010-401-42178 03/06/2015 174.96 
TYLER COUNTY HOSPITAL 115391 03/06/2015 ADDTL. PYMT FOR PRE EMPL 010-401-48000 03/06/2015 4.00 
LEAF 115374 03/06/2015 100-1360627-001/COAUD 010-440-42677 03/06/2015 159.22 
MIDKIFF, NADIA S. 115377 03/06/2015 OVER PAYMENT/CASE C1300 010-401-48000 03/06/2015 23.48 _ .. _,------

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 469,460.72 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

METLIFE INSURANCE 115326 02/25/2015 FEB 2015 021-000-40120 02/25/2015 105.93 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0159/PCT.l 021-000-42659 02/27/2015 422.32 
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 115340 02/27/2015 TRAVEL EXP'/VG YOUNG & T 021-000-42659 02/27/2015 450.15 
ENTERGY 115495 03/13/2015 451030/PCT .1 021-000-42510 03/13/2015 165.31 
VERIZON WIRELESS 115523 03/13/2015 6997-00002/PCT.1 021-000-42510 03/13/2015 312.94 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 021-21300 03/19/2015 1,229.64 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 021-21300 03/19/2015 1,003.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 021-21300 03/19/2015 287.58 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 03/18/2015 7,243.54 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

JERRY'S SAW SHOP 115441 03/19/2015 INV.#033792/PCT.l 021-000-42425 03/19/2015 12.00 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 115400 03/19/2015 INV.#176529/PCT.l 021-000-42425 03/19/2015 296.00 
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 115463 03/19/2015 T6000/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/19/2015 321.69 
PARKER LUMBER - WOODVIL 115454 03/19/2015 22700/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/19/2015 95.47 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 105140/PCT. 1 & 2 021-000-42998 03/19/2015 33.49 
LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 115442 03/19/2015 INV. #2909/PCT. 1 021-000-42510 03/19/2015 60.00 
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT 115406 03/19/2015 123728/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/19/2015 135.60 
RAINEY AIR CONDITIONING, 115459 03/19/2015 INV. #42396/PCT. 1-4 021-000-42998 03/19/2015 115.00 
TEJAS EQUIPMENT, INC. 115472 03/19/2015 00025/PCT. 1 021-000-42425 03/19/2015 85.02 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 115465 03/19/2015 FEB.2015/PCT.l 021-000-42425 03/19/2015 15.96 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB.2015/PCT.l 021-000-42401 03/19/2015 10.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROll 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 021-21300 03/05/2015 1,160.50 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 021-21300 03/05/2015 875.91 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 021-21300 03/05/2015 271.40 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 021-29999 03/04/2015 6,929.63 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 03/05/2015 1,562.32 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 021-21320 03/19/2015 1,752.98 
CARPENTER, BRYAN D. 115362 03/06/2015 INV.#819751/PCT.2 021-000-42425 03/06/2015 900.00 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 25,853.38 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115313 02/20/2015 6997-00001/PCT.2 022-000-42500 02/20/2015 267.01 
METLIFE INSURANCE 115326 02/25/2015 FEB 2015 022-000-40120 02/25/2015 114.17 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0142/PCT.2 022-000-42659 02/27/2015 389.85 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115504 03/13/2015 1833151/PCT.2 BARN 022-000-42510 03/13/2015 106.17 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 022-21300 03/19/2015 1,332.14 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 022-21300 03/19/2015 1,090.29 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 022-21300 03/19/2015 311.54 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROlL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROlL TRANSFER 022-29999 03/18/2015 7,661.21 
MATHESON TRI-GAS, INC. 115447 03/19/2015 E2313/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 12.16 
GULF WElDING SUPPLY CO. 115431 03/19/2015 030133/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 51.00 
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT 115407 03/19/2015 145636/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 153.48 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 115400 03/19/2015 INV.#176528/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 138.00 
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 115481 03/19/2015 1347/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 59.92 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 115477 03/19/2015 12024/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 356.14 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 105140/PCT. 1 & 2 022-000-42998 03/19/2015 33.49 
RAINEY AIR CONDITIONING, 115459 03/19/2015 INV. #42396/PCT. 1-4 022-000-42998 03/19/2015 115.00 
EAST TEXAS TRUCK & MILL S 115423 03/19/2015 TYLEC02/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 40.09 
LONE STAR PARTS 115446 03/19/2015 200038/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 33.50 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 115443 03/19/2015 916/PCT.2 022-000-42401 03/19/2015 176.85 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 115465 03/19/2015 FEB. 2015/PCT. 2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 102.63 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD S DFTOOO1301 03/19/2015 CS 022-21300 03/19/2015 207.69 
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 115463 03/19/2015 T6001/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 94.27 
SURPLUS CENTER 115466 03/19/2015 0019233139/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 61.45 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

MUSTANG CAT 115450 03/19/2015 0792910/PCT.2 022-000-42425 03/19/2015 130.70 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB.2015/PCT.2 022-000-42401 03/19/2015 431.56 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB.2015/PCT.2 022-000-42401 03/19/2015 127.25 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB.2015/PCT.2 022-000-42400 03/19/2015 48.95 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB. 2015/PCT. 2 022-000-42401 03/19/2015 63.95 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 022-21300 03/05/2015 1,079.92 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 022-21300 03/05/2015 801.15 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 022-21300 03/05/2015 252.58 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 022-29999 03/04/2015 6,214.38 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 03/05/2015 1,577.35 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 022-21320 03/19/2015 1,945.08 
OFFICE OF THE A.G. CHILD 5 DFTOOO1296 03/05/2015 CS 022-21300 03/05/2015 207.69 
CHESTER GAS SYSTEM 115363 03/06/2015 134/PCT.2 022-000-42510 03/06/2015 27.20 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115395 03/06/2015 5559/PCT.2 022-000-42998 03/06/2015 27.88 
CHESTER WATER SUPPLY CO 115364 03/06/2015 31/PCT.2 022-000-42510 03/06/2015 30.40 
EASTEX TELEPHONE COOP., I 115370 03/06/2015 70024893/PCT.2 022-000-42500 03/06/2015 38.24 

-.---~-... ,"--.---
Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 25,912.33 

Fund: 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 115288 02/20/2015 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 02/20/2015 2,236.74 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 115267 02/20/2015 2-10-15/PCT.3 023-000-42160 02/20/2015 12,789.89 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 115267 02/20/2015 2-10-15/PCT.3 023-000-42160 02/20/2015 1,926.01 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 115267 02/20/2015 2-10-15/PCT.3 023-000-42160 02/20/2015 1,086.38 
METLIFE INSURANCE 115326 02/25/2015 FEB 2015 023-000-40120 02/25/2015 194.07 
ENTERGY 115495 03/13/2015 649486/PCT.3 023-000-42510 03/13/2015 369.83 
VERIZON WIRELESS 115522 03/13/2015 6997-00003/PCT.3 023-000-42500 03/13/2015 1,027.94 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 023-21300 03/19/2015 1,683.54 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 023-21300 03/19/2015 958.95 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 023-21300 03/19/2015 393.74 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 03/18/2015 10,366.50 
DEBBIE'S HARDWARE 115419 03/19/2015 INV. #15288/PCT. 3 023-000-42998 03/19/2015 25.98 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 115400 03/19/2015 INV.#176563/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/19/2015 137.00 
THE RAILROAD YARD, INC. 115476 03/19/2015 INV. #18031O/PCT. 3 & 4 023-000-42161 03/19/2015 10,175.92 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 115477 03/19/2015 12025/PCT. 3 023-000-42425 03/19/2015 79.95 
RAINEY AIR CONDITIONING, 115459 03/19/2015 INV. #42396/PCT. 1-4 023-000-42425 03/19/2015 115.00 
LONE STAR PARTS 115446 03/19/2015 200041/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/19/2015 111.95 
POWERPLAN/DOGGETI MA 115457 03/19/2015 88504-94392/PCT.3 023-000-42425 03/19/2015 1,598.75 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 115443 03/19/2015 917/PCT.3 023-000-42401 03/19/2015 295.45 
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 115438 03/19/2015 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 03/19/2015 5,239.42 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 023-21300 03/05/2015 1,559.60 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 023-21300 03/05/2015 786.95 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 023-21300 03/05/2015 364.78 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 023-29999 03/04/2015 9,644.26 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 03/05/2015 2,278.74 
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Check Hegister Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 023-21320 03/19/2015 2,459.45 
WINDSTREAM 115396 03/06/2015 1250S9843/PCT.3 023-000-42500 03/06/2015 54.43 

----.--"'~.,- .. " 
Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 67,961.22 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 115290 02/20/2015 INV.#201937/PCT.4 024-000-42160 02/20/2015 2,232.81 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 115267 02/20/2015 2-10-15/PCT.4 024-000-42160 02/20/2015 1,884.97 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 115267 02/20/2015 2-1O-15/PCT.4 024-000-42160 02/20/2015 395.37 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 115267 02/20/2015 2-10-15/PCT.4 024-000-42160 02/20/2015 882.98 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 115267 02/20/2015 2-10-15/PCT.4 024-000-42160 02/20/2015 1,159.33 
METLIFE INSURANCE 115326 02/25/2015 FEB 2015 024-000-40120 02/25/2015 113.52 
CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0 134/PCT.4 024-000-42659 02/27/2015 413.67 
WALSTON, J.A. "JACK" 115349 02/27/2015 TRAVEL EXP'/CTY.COMMISSI 024-000-42659 02/27/2015 460.50 
LARRY TREST AUTOS 115337 02/27/2015 2-5-15/PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/27/2015 178.70 
LARRY TREST AUTOS 115337 02/27/2015 2-5-15/PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/27/2015 143.47 
TEXAS TIMBERJACK 115346 02/27/2015 2TCP4/PCT.4 024-000-42425 02/27/2015 2,275.00 
ENTERGY 115495 03/13/2015 485012/PCT.4 024-000-42510 03/13/2015 42.83 
AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 115489 03/13/2015 5312/PCT.4 024-000-42500 03/13/2015 117.59 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 024-21300 03/19/2015 1,219.96 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 024-21300 03/19/2015 1,110.51 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 024-21300 03/19/2015 285.30 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 03/18/2015 6,959.61 
Mon WHOLESALE, INC. 115449 03/19/2015 INV.#115857/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/19/2015 117.60 
JASPER COUNTY TRACTOR, F 115440 03/19/2015 TC/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/19/2015 455.72 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 115400 03/19/2015 INV.#176562/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/19/2015 260.00 
THE RAILROAD YARD, INC. 115476 03/19/2015 INV. #180310/PCT. 3 & 4 024-000-42161 03/19/2015 10,175.93 
HOLLIS TIRE CO., INC. 115433 03/19/2015 T122/PCT.4 024-000-42401 03/19/2015 243.75 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 115477 03/19/2015 12026/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/19/2015 44.02 
APAC TEXAS, INC. 115402 03/19/2015 210162/PCT.4 024-000-42160 03/19/2015 976.35 
STORY-WRIGHT PRINTING & 115464 03/19/2015 105830/PCT.4 024-000-42998 03/19/2015 24.98 
RAINEY AIR CONDITIONING, 115459 03/19/2015 INV. #42396/PCT. 1-4 024-000-42425 03/19/2015 115.00 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 115465 03/19/2015 FEB.2015/PCT.4 024-000-42425 03/19/2015 26.97 
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 115438 03/19/2015 TYLC04/PCT.4 024-000-42160 03/19/2015 1,457.53 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB. 2015/PCT. 4 024-000-42401 03/19/2015 37.98 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB.2015/PCT.4 024-000-42401 03/19/2015 847.32 
MODICA BROS. 115448 03/19/2015 FEB.2015/PCT.4 024-000-42401 03/19/2015 79.95 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 024-21300 03/05/2015 1,071.52 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 024-21300 03/05/2015 831.40 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 024-21300 03/05/2015 250.60 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 024-29999 03/04/2015 6,217.01 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 03/05/2015 1,548.97 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 024-21320 03/19/2015 1,765.40 
TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPP 115393 03/06/2015 583/PCT. 4 BARN 024-000-42510 03/06/2015 28.68 

--.--.--.--~ 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 46,452.80 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 025 -TYLER CO AIRPORT 

CITY OF WOODVILLE 115494 03/13/2015 00002090/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 03/13/2015 25.00 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115504 03/13/2015 35055/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 03/13/2015 147.34 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115384 03/06/2015 2708881/AIRPORT 025-000-42510 03/06/2015 13.50 

--.--~-~---

Fund 025 -TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 185.84 

Fund: 026 -TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

AREA SURVEYING & MAPPIN 115266 02/20/2015 JAMES BLUNT SURVEY /AIRP 026-000-42410 02/20/2015 990.00 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 115494 03/13/2015 00002496/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 03/13/2015 12.87 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115504 03/13/2015 1313576/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 03/13/2015 23.70 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115504 03/13/2015 140061/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 03/13/2015 72.79 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115504 03/13/2015 1807510/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 03/13/2015 13.75 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115504 03/13/2015 1807528/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 03/13/2015 13.50 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115504 03/13/2015 342683/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 03/13/2015 13.99 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 115504 03/13/2015 55988/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42510 03/13/2015 44.10 
TELSTAR SPECIALTY PRODUC 115473 03/19/2015 INV. #11346/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 03/19/2015 22.95 
PARKER LUMBER - WOODVIL 115454 03/19/2015 22705/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 03/19/2015 1,782.49 
LILLEY, FLOYD W. 115376 03/06/2015 INV.#462756/PCT.2 026-000-42410 03/06/2015 1,200.00 -----------_._ .. ,,-

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 4,190.14 

Fund: 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 031-21300 03/19/2015 26.78 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 031-21300 03/19/2015 6.26 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 03/18/2015 184.36 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 031-21300 03/05/2015 26.78 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 031-21300 03/05/2015 6.26 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 031-29999 03/04/2015 184.36 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 03/05/2015 39.05 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 031-21320 03/19/2015 39.05 -_ ... _-----

Fund 031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP Total: 512.90 

Fund: 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

CARD SERVICE CENTER/VISA 115333 02/27/2015 #0613/TCSO 033-000-48000 02/27/2015 54.13 --------.--"-,, ... ~-. 
Fund 033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE Total: 54.13 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY fUND 

LEXIS NEXIS 115294 02/20/2015 1396TR/DSJUD 036-000-48007 02/20/2015 103.00 
LEX IS NEXIS 115445 03/19/2015 149Q4D/COJUD 036-000-48007 03/19/2015 225.00 
TDCAA NOW TRUST FUND 115471 03/19/2015 INV. #39078/CDA 036-000-48007 03/19/2015 152.23 
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 115486 03/19/2015 1000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 03/19/2015 612.00 

Fund 036 - LIBRARY FUND Total: 1,092.23 

Fund: 037 - T C COllECTION CENTER 

METLIFE INSURANCE 115326 02/25/2015 FEB 2015 037-000-40120 02/25/2015 26.73 
ENTERGY 115495 03/13/2015 5082/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42510 03/13/2015 253.66 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 037-21300 03/19/2015 342.50 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 037-21300 03/19/2015 249.67 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 037-21300 03/19/2015 80.10 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 03/18/2015 2,107.72 
IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFI 115434 03/19/2015 052-001023-0000/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42177 03/19/2015 1,306.40 
IESI HARDIN COUNTY LANDFI 115434 03/19/2015 052-001023-0000/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42177 03/19/2015 1,305.80 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 115443 03/19/2015 1174/COLl.CTR. 037-000-42425 03/19/2015 28.50 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 037-21300 03/05/2015 328.34 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 037-21300 03/05/2015 240.77 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 037-21300 03/05/2015 76.80 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 037-29999 03/04/2015 2,019.12 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 03/05/2015 478.72 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 037-21320 03/19/2015 499.36 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115395 03/06/2015 2157/COLl. CTR. 037-000-42998 03/06/2015 224.57 
CYPRESS CREEK WATER SUP 115367 03/06/2015 235/COLl. CTR. 037-000-42510 03/06/2015 46.66 ------

Fund 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER Total: 9,615.42 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTU 1059 03/16/2015 CONT.#726192/LOAN REPAY 039-000-44300 03/16/2015 557.50 

Fund 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total: 557.50 

Fund: 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

SIMS SERVICE COMPANY INC 136 03/19/2015 INV. #3356/TCSO 043-000-42410 03/19/2015 800.00 -_._---_._-
Fund 043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING Total: 800.00 

Fund: 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

GUARDIAN SECURITY SOLUTI 115284 02/20/2015 INV.#10701/COURTHOUSE S 044-000-43200 02/20/2015 3,110.00 
FORENSIC TRAINING 5ERVIC 115336 02/27/2015 INV.#150112/1O/COURTHO 044-000-42499 02/27/2015 1,500.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 044-21300 03/19/2015 136.20 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 044-21300 03/19/2015 75.04 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 044-21300 03/19/2015 31.84 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 044-29999 03/18/2015 1,643.19 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 044-21300 03/05/2015 55.32 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 044-21300 03/05/2015 8.42 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 044-21300 03/05/2015 12.94 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROll TRANSFER 044-29999 03/04/2015 372.37 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 03/05/2015 80.66 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 044-21320 03/19/2015 198.61 -_._----

Fund 044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY Total: 7,224.59 

Fund: 049 - C D A TRUST 

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS/RES 115361 03/06/2015 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 03/06/2015 753.53 
DOVER, BILL l. 115369 03/06/2015 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 03/06/2015 796.17 
ROUTE 69 COUNTRY STORE 115383 03/06/2015 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 03/06/2015 70.00 
COURTESY CHECK CO. 115365 03/06/2015 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 03/06/2015 66.48 
TYLER COUNTY SHERIFF DEP 115392 03/06/2015 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 03/06/2015 50.00 _._------

Fund 049 - C D A TRUST Total: 1,736.18 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

RJMFSC 115381 03/06/2015 FEB.2015/COAUD 052-000-42600 03/06/2015 405.08 ------... ~.,- ... -.-. 
Fund 052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION Total: 405.08 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 053-21300 03/19/2015 892.98 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 053-21300 03/19/2015 707.66 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 053-21300 03/19/2015 208.86 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 03/18/2015 5,332.70 

QUILL CORPORATION 115458 03/19/2015 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 03/19/2015 11.99 

QUILL CORPORATION 115458 03/19/2015 C2772734/CSCD 053-000-42104 03/19/2015 14.97 
TYLER COUNTY 115479 03/19/2015 MARCH 2015/CSCD 053-434-42629 03/19/2015 2,000.00 
CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE 5 115416 03/19/2015 APRIL 2015/CSCD 053-000-42602 03/19/2015 995.00 
CANON SOLUTIONS AMERIC 115409 03/19/2015 SR3409/CSCD 053-000-42104 03/19/2015 25.00 
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 115537 03/19/2015 State Health Insurance 053-21300 03/19/2015 502.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 053-21300 03/05/2015 892.20 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 053-21300 03/05/2015 707.66 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 053-21300 03/05/2015 208.68 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 053-29999 03/04/2015 5,327.34 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 03/05/2015 1,400.39 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 053-21320 03/19/2015 1,401.52 
TYLER CO. COMMUNITY SUP 115359 03/05/2015 State Health Insurance 053-21300 03/05/2015 502.18 
SPURLOCK, CHRISTY 115386 03/06/2015 REIMB./TRAINING REGIS. 053-000-42602 03/06/2015 50.00 

------~-

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 21,181.31 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

ALLEN, TERRY 115315 02/20/2015 MILEAGE/SETX CHIEFS MTG. 054-451-42659 02/20/2015 112.93 
METLIFE INSURANCE 115326 02/25/2015 FEB 2015 054-455-40120 02/25/2015 105.27 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115525 03/13/2015 0824/JUPRO OFFICE SUPPLIE 054-451-42100 03/13/2015 14.85 

WHS CHOIR ACTIVITY FUND 115527 03/13/2015 RESTITUTION/JUPRO 054-457-42907 03/13/2015 84.00 
TEXAS PROBATION ASSOCIA 115534 03/13/2015 REGIS./ALLEN, TERRY 054-451-42659 03/13/2015 140.00 

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICE 115490 03/13/2015 129176/JUPRO 054-451-42100 03/13/2015 50.00 
SHEFFIELD, TONYA 115510 03/13/2015 JAN-FEB.2015MILEAGE/JUPR 054-438-42666 03/13/2015 299.58 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 054-21300 03/19/2015 816.50 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 054-21300 03/19/2015 844.68 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 054-21300 03/19/2015 190.96 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 03/18/2015 4,594.63 
IN DOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 115435 03/19/2015 183751/JUPRO 054-451-42100 03/19/2015 27.96 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 054-21300 03/05/2015 680.18 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 054-21300 03/05/2015 644.48 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 054-21300 03/05/2015 159.08 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 054-29999 03/04/2015 3,858.02 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 03/05/2015 1,008.63 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 054-21320 03/19/2015 1,207.51 
D.SCOTT HUGHES MA LCDC 115368 03/06/2015 INV. #0000036/JUPRO 054-459-42348 03/06/2015 2,050.00 
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Cheel. Hegister Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

ANGELINA COUNTY, TEXAS 115360 03/06/2015 INV. #15-019906099/JUPRO 054-457-42908 03/06/2015 1,300.00 
EVET (EVERY VICTIM, EVERY 115371 03/06/2015 REGIS./ALLEN, TERRY 054-451-42659 03/06/2015 50.00 
TEXAS PROBATION ASSOCIA 115390 03/06/2015 MEMB. DUES/ALLEN, TERRY 054-451-42100 03/06/2015 35.00 -._---_._--

Fund 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION Total: 18,274.26 

Fund: 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

VERIZON WIRELESS 115532 03/13/2015 COAUD&JP.2 073-000-42101 03/13/2015 40.01 -------"--
Fund 073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND Total: 40.01 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

MURPHY, CASSIE 115300 02/20/2015 MILEAGE/PIPELINE SAFETY 076-000-42663 02/20/2015 37.95 
METLIFE INSURANCE 115326 02/25/2015 FEB 2015 076-000-40120 02/25/2015 67.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 076-21300 03/19/2015 466.18 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federal Withholding 076-21300 03/19/2015 369.03 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 076-21300 03/19/2015 109.02 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 03/18/2015 2,764.75 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 115483 03/19/2015 1911/EOC 076-000-42416 03/19/2015 158.47 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 115485 03/19/2015 2-10-15/EOC 076-000-42100 03/19/2015 25.00 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 115485 03/19/2015 2-11-15/EOC 076-000-42100 03/19/2015 8.00 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 076-21300 03/05/2015 428.98 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 076-21300 03/05/2015 369.03 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 076-21300 03/05/2015 100.32 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 076-29999 03/04/2015 2,508.70 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 03/05/2015 625.46 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 076-21320 03/19/2015 679.70 

------~ .. -,,-
Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 8,717.59 

Fund: 088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 FICA 088-21300 03/19/2015 37.80 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Federa I Withholding 088-21300 03/19/2015 40.27 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115538 03/19/2015 Medicare 088-21300 03/19/2015 8.84 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115541 03/18/2015 PAYROll TRANSFER 088-29999 03/18/2015 291.25 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 FICA 088-21300 03/05/2015 37.72 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Federal Withholding 088-21300 03/05/2015 35.86 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115356 03/05/2015 Medicare 088-21300 03/05/2015 8.82 
TYLER COUNTY PAYROLL 115355 03/04/2015 PAYROLL TRANSFER 088-29999 03/04/2015 293.62 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOO01295 03/05/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 03/05/2015 55.64 
TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT R DFTOOO1300 03/19/2015 Tyler County, TX Retirement 088-21320 03/19/2015 55.64 
ROSS, JOHNNA 115382 03/06/2015 CONTRACT LABOR/JUPRO 088-000-42499 03/06/2015 188.50 

Fund 088 - TJPC-T1TLE IVE FUND Total: 1,053.96 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INS 115519 03/13/2015 FIRE INSPECTION/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 03/13/2015 150.00 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 115494 03/13/2015 07087601/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 03/13/2015 67.88 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 115525 03/13/2015 5371/PCT.l 089-000-42204 03/13/2015 190.30 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 115400 03/19/2015 INV. #175526/NUTR. CTR. 089-000-42410 03/19/2015 600.00 
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Check Register 

Vendor Name Payment Number 

PARKER LUMBER - WOODVIL 115454 

SWORD CO. 

SWORD CO. 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 

CARPENTER, BRYAN D. 

115467 

115467 

115465 

115362 

Fund: 093 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-I DFT0001303 

UNITED STATES TREASURY-I DFT0001298 

Fund: 095 - STATE- APPElLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 115380 

NINTH COURT OF APPEALS 115380 

Fund: 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

O'NEAL, MATT 115341 

Post Date 

03/19/2015 

03/19/2015 

03/19/2015 

03/19/2015 

03/06/2015 

03/19/2015 

03/05/2015 

03/06/2015 

03/06/2015 

02/27/2015 

Description (Item) Account Number 

22720/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

INV. #234875/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

INV. #235099/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

FEB. 2015/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

INV.#819752/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42410 

PAYROLL TAXES FOR 03/19/2 093-11000 

PAYROLL TAXES FOR 03/05/2 093-11000 

SB-325 CH. 22/COCLK 095-32516 

SB-325 CH. 22/DSCLK 095-32519 

REIMB.LUNCH/BOARD OF JU 113-000-42104 

Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Project Account Key Post Date 

03/19/2015 

03/19/2015 

03/19/2015 

03/19/2015 

03/06/2015 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 

03/19/2015 

03/05/2015 

Fund 093 - PAYROll ACCOUNT 

03/06/2015 

03/06/2015 

Total: 

Fund 095 - STATE- APPElLATE JUDICIAL FUND Total: 

02/27/2015 

Amount 

521.37 

14.00 

245.11 

73.59 

900.00 

2,762.25 

45,512.18 

____ ~~,233..39_ 
87,744.57 

60.00 

85.00 

145.00 

76.66 

Fund 113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION Total: 76.66 

Grand Total: 802,010.07 
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Check Begister 
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Fund Summary 
Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021- ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

031 - COUNTY CLERK RMP 

033 - SHERIFF FORFEITURE 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

043 - JAIL INTEREST & SINKING 

044 - COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

049 - C D A TRUST 

052 - ALTERNATE DISPUTE RESOLUTION 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

073 - JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

088 - TJPC-TITLE IVE FUND 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

093 -PAYROLLACCOUNT 

095 - STATE- APPELLATE JUDICIAL FUND 

113 - CIVIL FEES - ADULT PROBATION 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 

010-21310 HEALTH INSURANCE 

010-21320 RETIREMENT 

010-29999 Due To Other Funds 

010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITA 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

010-401-42136 LONG LEAF SOIL & WAT 

010-401-42178 CONTINGENCY FOR MIS 

010-401-42215 TEXAS GAME WARDENS 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INM 

010-401-42233 TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRE 

Payment Amount 

469,460.72 

25,853.38 

25,912.33 

67,961.22 

46,452.80 

185.84 

4,190.14 

512.90 

54.13 

1,092.23 

9,615.42 

557.50 

800.00 

7,224.59 

1,736.18 

405.08 

21,181.31 

18,274.26 

40.01 

8,717.59 

1,053.96 

2,762.25 

87,744.57 

145.00 

76.66 

802,010.07 

Payment Amount 

57,185.34 

3,548.30 

41,641.68 

165,734.82 

1,359.98 

3,944.53 

2,000.00 

31,169.66 

64.38 

20,578.60 

537.58 

Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Report Summary 
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Ched, ilegister Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-401-42628 CONTINGENCY FOR LEG 2,702.62 
010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 10,750.00 
010-401-42645 JUDICIAL EDUCATION 375.00 
010-401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTIO 450.00 
010-401-42710 TYLER COUNTY SEARCH 66.24 
010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 94.43 
010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 167.72 
010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 137.42 
010-402-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 25.00 

010-405-42500 TELEPHONE 42.89 
010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 46.44 

010-408-42634 COURT APPOINTED An 3,600.00 

010-408-42637 CPS COURT APPOINTED 6,961.73 
010-408-42638 CPS COURT REPORTER 190.00 
010-408-42700 PETIT JURORS 1,440.00 
010-411-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 116.21 
010-412-42500 TELEPHONE 77.84 
010-412-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 150.00 
010-413-42500 TELEPHONE 69.06 
010-414-42500 TELEPHONE 60.39 
010-415-42634 COURT APPOINTED An 4,590.00 
010-415-42635 COURT REPORTER 746.00 
010-415-42700 PETIT JURORS 186.00 
010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 787.56 
010-419-42639 DNA LAB FEES 1,868.00 

010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 871.40 
010-420-42500 TELEPHONE 60.00 
010-420-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 165.00 
010-420-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 85.00 
010-421-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10.99 
010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 160.62 
010-422-42500 TELEPHONE 119.97 

010-422-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 444.16 
010-423-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 126.00 
010-423-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 2,008.02 
010-424-42150 UNIFORMS 32.00 
010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 402.08 
010-426-42150 UNIFORMS 376.23 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 71.98 
010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 734.32 
010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 4,672.75 
010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 632.30 
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-426-42500 TElEPHONE 4,112.13 

010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROL 40.25 

010-426-42659 TRAVEl & EDUCATION 3,475.33 

010-426-42906 BONDS & LAW ENF. LlAB 142.00 
010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 338.69 

010-427-42150 UNIFORMS 163.42 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 3,322.63 

010-428-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 60.00 

010-429-42150 UNIFORMS 518.95 

010-429-42500 TELEPHONE 49.44 

010-430-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 148.96 

010-430-42500 TElEPHONE 57.90 

010-436-42633 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICE 750.00 

010-439-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 69.99 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 2,766.04 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 964.43 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 2,689.99 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 234.00 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,511.43 

010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 329.55 

010-442-42150 UNIFORMS 213.52 

010-442-42394 BUILDING INSURANCE 2,324.00 

010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEN 2,085.00 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOU 9,079.92 

010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENT 4,395.86 

010-442-42512 UTILITIES-WHEAT BUILDI 340.42 
010-442-42515 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 3,055.49 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDIN 106.29 

010-442-42517 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 792.68 

010-453-43151 BUILDING PROJECTS 47,447.18 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 646.99 

010-453-43600 SHERIFF'S CARS 2,790.00 

021-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 105.93 
021-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 10.00 
021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 1,861.74 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 538.25 
021-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 872.47 
021-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 148.49 
021-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 4,828.03 
021-21320 RETIREMENT 3,315.30 
021-29999 Due To Other Funds 14,173.17 
022-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 114.17 

'-"'-"'---"-'--~--'-.-'---"---'--'--"-'------'-----.-~----------.-.-.-.-~----------------.------------.--------_ .. _ .. _-_._---------._------ ---------------------
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Check Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 
022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 48.95 
022-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 799.61 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 1,233.34 

022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 305.25 

022-000-42510 UTILITIES 163.77 

022-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 389.85 

022-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 176.37 

022-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,283.00 

022-21320 RETIREMENT 3,522.43 

022-29999 Due To Other Funds 13,875.59 

023-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 194.07 

023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 23,278.44 

023-000-42161 CULVERTS 10,175.92 

023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 295.45 
023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 2,042.65 

023-000-42500 TELEPHONE 1,082.37 

023-000-42510 UTILITIES 369.83 
023-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS 5UPPLI 25.98 

023-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 5,747.56 

023-21320 RETIREMENT 4,738.19 

023-29999 Due To Other Funds 20,010.76 

024-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 113.52 
024-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 8,989.34 

024-000-42161 CULVERTS 10,175.93 
024-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 1,209.00 
024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 3,616.48 

024-000-42500 TELEPHONE 117.59 
024-000-42510 UTILITIES 71.51 
024-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 874.17 
024-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 24.98 
024-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 4,769.29 

024-21320 RETIREMENT 3,314.37 

024-29999 Due To Other Funds 13,176.62 

025-000-42510 UTILITIES 185.84 

026-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 3,995.44 

026-000-42510 UTILITIES 194.70 
031-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 66.08 
031-21320 RETIREMENT 78.10 

031-29999 Due To Other Funds 368.72 

033-000-48000 UNIFORMS/MISe. EXPE 54.13 
036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPP 1,092.23 
037-000-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 26.73 
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Check Hegister Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

037-000-42177 CONTAINER HAULS 2,612.20 

037-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 28.50 

037-000-42510 UTILITIES 300.32 

037-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 224.57 

037-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,318.18 

037-21320 RETIREMENT 978.08 

037-29999 Due To Other Funds 4,126.84 

039-000-44300 LOAN REPAYMENT 557.50 

043-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 800.00 
044-000-42499 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 1,500.00 
044-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 3,110.00 

044-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 319.76 

044-21320 RETIREMENT 279.27 

044-29999 Due To Other Funds 2,015.56 

049-000-42908 RESTITUTION MISe. EXP 1,736.18 

052-000-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 405.08 

053-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING 51.96 

053-000-42602 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1,045.00 

053-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 4,622.40 

053-21320 RETIREMENT 2,801.91 

053-29999 Due To Other Funds 10,660.04 

053-434-42629 CCP CONTRACT SERV FO 2,000.00 

054-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 3,335.88 

054-21320 RETIREMENT 2,216.14 
054-29999 Due To Other Funds 8,452.65 

054-438-42666 GRANT 'M' TRAINING & 299.58 
054-451-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 127.81 

054-451-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 302.93 

054-455-40120 HOSPITALIZATION 105.27 

054-457-42907 RESTITUTION 84.00 

054-457-42908 RESTITUTION MISe. EXP 1,300.00 

054-459-42348 ASSESSMENTS OR EVAL 2,050.00 

073-000-42101 SUPPLIES 40.01 
076-000-40120 HOSPITAUZA TlON 67.00 

076-000-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 33.00 

076-000-42416 VEHICLE OPERATIONS/ 158.47 
076-000-42663 TRAINING & TRAVEL REI 37.95 
076-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 1,842.56 
076-21320 RETIREMENT 1,305.16 

076-29999 Due To Other Funds 5,273.45 
088-000-42499 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 188.50 
088-21300 PAYROLL LIABILITIES 169.31 
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Checl< Register Payable Dates: 2/20/2015 - 3/20/2015 

Account Summary 

Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

088-21320 RETIREMENT 111.28 

088-29999 Due To Other Funds 584.87 

089-000-42204 SENIOR ACTIVITIES 190.30 

089-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 2,504.07 

089-000-42510 UTILITIES 67.88 

093-11000 Due From Other Funds 87,744.57 

095-32516 COUNTY CLERK FEES 60.00 

095-32519 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 85.00 

113-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING 76.66 

Grand Total: 802,010.07 

Project Account Summary 

Project Account Key Payment Amount 

"None" 802,010.07 

Grand Total: 802,010.07 
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C;iert Ty:er CCL:"lty· Co:-o:r.ss::)ners ::0 ... -: 

-yle r County :ou!1l'1Ocse 
\\/oocvilleTexas 75979 

RE Client: "':y·sr Cc~r:y Ccmnlsiorers 
Veterans Way 

Weedville. Tx 75979 

Fi!e No Veterans 'Nay 

Case '<0 ' .• acres 

Dear Mr ';ash 

:a1e;- t..,ppralsa S 
233 :>r vate "oae 8264 
1\;:oov'lle -x 75979 

4C9-331-0044 

n accordance Witi'" yol..r reqL.est '":ave perSO;'laJ;'y rSDec~e:: a!'"'c o~epa~ec ar acpra:sa· report of :re rea 
oropenty :ocatec at 

'":"'he purpose of this appralsa~ :s :0 est mate :re r:"a~:\et 'Ja'\...e of t:"',e orcpe::y cesc~lced f" :re bOdy of t1!S 
appraisai repo1 

EnClosed please fird the appra!sal :--epor. wrlc:, desc";oes certa·]: cata gatherec cl..or'r£ OL.r nvestlgat10r 

of the propenty T1e metnods of aoproacn anc reaso".ng n :'e ,a,uat or of :re ,er'OeS orysca' arc 
ecoromic factors of ~ne s~bject prooer:y are :ollta:nec .':1 :n s reocr: 

An inspectjOr Of the proper:y ana a study :;f pe~!:'le"1: ~ac:crs. ,~C':(.,Cj;"g va t..a:lon t;-ends and an aralysis 0' 
~e,ghbOrhOOd da:a lea the appra,ser:o the CO~C·\..S 01 :ra: tt"'e -a:-ket val~e as of C~ '22!2C~ 5 

IS 

$4& ceo 

're opmlcr of Vail,..,a expressec :.~ thiS :--eport S corwrge1: Jocr :re ; :'r:t r-g ::c~d;tiors attached to :/""s 
,aport. 

it has oeen a Oieas...;re :0 ass!s: leu " '1ay:)e:f of:,. "":~e- se'"'.-:ce :0 I':;L. :" ::"e ~ ... ::..:9 :)Iease et me k'iC\v 

Respectfully SW0CC111t;)'c 

, . Signa;ure _'--___________________ _ 

Randy B Carter 
Aporalser 



-------------------------------- ""------"-"~ 

INVOICE 

Da:e 01 '26i2015 

Chent: Tyler Co~nty Commissioners Co(.rt 
Tyler COVlty Courthouse 
~VoodvilleTexas, 75979 

Client: Tyler County Commisiorers 
'/eterans Way 

Woodville Tx 75979 

WorK Performed 

Aporaisal of 1,1' Acres - Land 

? ease Make checxs ;:la,.aole :c 

Carter Appraisals 
233 Private Road 8264 
v\oodville" Tx 75979 
409-331-0044 fax 331-0470 
EIN-27 -0030589 
Randy B Carter Appraiser 

~ie Nc Veterans Way 

Case \0 1 '1 acres 

45000 

::>reduced by C:icki'CRiVS ScftNa-e 800-622-872: 



CLIENT 

LENDER 

ADDRESS 

CITY 

COUNTY OF 

DATE 

APPRAISER 

COMPANY 

APPRAISAL REPORT 

PREPARED FOR: 

LENDER/CLIENT: 

SUBJECT PROPERTY 

l~occv!:;e ;':( 75979 

APPRAISAL AS OF; 

PREPARED BY: 

Rarcy 5 ::arte~ 



Carter Appraisa,s 
COMMENT ADDENDUM 

File No Veterans Way 
Case No. 1 11 acres 

:;:.i3o=.:,.:..::ro:.:.;wc::ee-.' _.o::C:c;de""n-,-,t'-.: -,Tc..zy-,-,le",-r.:..::C:::.:o~u",-n:.:.tYz...:::C~o~m.::.m::., I:::So::lo::..n~e.:.:rs::-.. _____ ~ ___ .. ___________ _ 
Property Address Veterans Way 
C:ity Woodville County Tyler Stale Tx ZiP Code 759,,-,7,-,9~_ 

LM~~Q~~ CI~rt Ty~rCo~~Muy~C~o""m~m~~:::.:s~io""n-,-,e",-r~s~C~o~u~rt~ __ ~A:~:r~~c::S~T~y-,-,ie:.:.;r.:..::C~o~~::..n~,~~C~o~u~rt::.no~u~'s~e~,~W~oo~d~v~il-,-,Je~T~e~x=as~.~7=5=97~9~ __ _ 

Appraisal Summary 

J hoid myself out to the pualic as a Cer:ified Appraiser ,n the State of Texas 
2 I am qualified to make appraisalS of the type of property being appraised 

The subject property is a 1.11 acre tract more or less. of vacant. cleared, city land that is iocated between the Tyler County 
Nutrition Center and VFW Post 2033 on Veterans Way within the C,ty of Woodville. Tx ir' centrai Tyler County--

The subject is a rectangular shaped tract of land that is accessab:e oy a paveo city street - the subject is high and dry and has 
good road access-- ali city utilities are available :0 the tract --

The subject ownership history from the local taxlI"!g authorities shoVv tnat the subject :s In the name of VFW Post 2033-
Woodville.Tx. 

Adequate Market Data was available and included in this report development - to reflect Lccal Market Reaction of the subject 
area for the intended user 

The Intended User of this report is the Lender/Client. The Intended Uses to evaluate the property that is the subject of this 
appraisal for making a collateral descision for a transfer of ownersh;p and or mortgage fina~ce transatior, subject to the 
stated Scope of Work. purpose of the appraisal reporting requirements of th,$ appraisal report form. and Definition of Market 
Value. No additional Intended Users are identifieo by the appraiser 

Randy B. Carter, Appraiser 



;:'~c;erty ian . .:es 
)er, ai,e, SwP~lY 
~ar;.:et;ng 7>ne 

?;ecOlT'mate C)CCi..:pancy 
Si~gie =;m!;y ,:ir'ce ~ange 
Sli'ig,e =arr:I'Y .;..ge 

LAND APPRAISAL REPORT 

..... ":.,, ~'~,-
~.I,-" ';; 

:'"ers~o= :r 

:'J~' e '/C5 

::::-~e::e~ce :c' :;-,::>oy~er: 
,~,:;"',,;r' e,~,ce:c S:-:>::.;~:'; 

:::"ve'" cr.ee :0 SC"CO,s 

F:le No 

Case 1100 

Veterars Way 

GX:J ':,rg ;= air =:cr -X--
,-~-==-! :::::::::::: 

'X, 
~~~'-=: 

X . ==- ==== ~ ====-X . . 
~~--X. ===-~ -=-.of 
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~7-=-
--"::::::~=--I ~ 
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=--t =- -==="! -=: 
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CC:iimems :::C;UCing mose fac:c;s :3\crac,e::r Jdavcrao e affec: ,"':9 "iart.etac L:, ,e.; ~.;c c :ar·,s sc;,:c s .'ev. -::, se MarKet conoit!ons are average for 
properties ,n tnlS ne;ghborhooa due te favorable supplv and demana :rerds and .ow ma"ke:.'1lL:~es. ~irar::lng ,$ available for qU8iifieb buve"s --I 
and prOXlmltv to ammenlties suer. as scnoo:s snQppn;;, a,1d ;oca! :"'ecreat;o:"j are -;ea::;y ,;-: '/vcccvjde 

None Observed.---

-he .. :-',a€rSjgr,ec 'las rec::e:J tr:ree rece:'>: S3,es ~t ;xc;er:,eS ~os: s';;-, :ai ar'~ :;'"Jx:na:e:J $:",::,ec: a:':: "'as :J-S ~sr~: :'''ese i' :N: "':'larke: anaiJs:s "'''e aes::nptJcr ."'C:\.o:les 
a dc':;ar ad!l...stmert :-e1ecv:-:g: marKet ~eactlor :0 :r-CS€ :e~s JV 5,g,~: f:::8~t ;2,,:a::r :e~~ee- :::2 :; .. t.€::: 3f';J ;':'i"pa:-3C;C prcce~,es fa s glvfcan: .:er: ,r: :re ':OiT'cara::>e 
~;Operty ,S sl..pericr to or :""Ofe favoraOie :rar: ''',€ s_:::,ec: :,c~er:y a """1"':"'£ a.::...s:r.'er-: S """aCe :,,::...5 ~e:L.C 1""; ·"e r::l::a:ec "aiLe::d s~::]ect 'T a s.'Gni~can: :1e:",,: n :re 
CCioaraOle <S .nfer,or:o or ess favcrac!€ :r:ar, :re s~::e::: JiG:'a?r:Y a ~JJS .... ; a:: ust"r:er: S :-a::e :",~~ ,":::eas,':"o :r,e. ,;:d.;ca:ed lE.\..e:;f :re SL'C~e-;:t 

Veterans Way 

WOOd"il e Tx 75979 
3' C Veterans Nay 

'j\j'JOjVl ie, IX 759"9 

across Sl;"ee~ 
55,000 

Sc:...~r' \1ag'"!Oda,\'e! \;Vay 

I. cvcvlle,:x 75979 
,..,'tty 287-Pine Street 

l'ioodviile. Tx 75979 

12.000 
?~:ce oer acre'S c 

1;--: ':ar3 Scwrce 
___ .'. __ -''--_4.:.:6'''.:::.49'''5'--__ 

Gra~tee 

87 :JC8 _________ ~......:4:.;7-'.~6-'-~,,9_j 

Jare Jf Sa:e aro 
7,r:-.e Ao!us!t'T:er:t 

)'.; access/:opo 

Aooraisal ,nsoecno~ 

03,20'4 S:) 

i 1 Aereslincicomri 1 398 aC,inc/corm 
City streeVlevel Gi'Y street/leve 

Conventional CO;-'VS:1tio-:a' 

1200 so ft 11ecai blOC; 

3ra1tee -. , 
~.,. ;:'~,:;."~ 

0'20' 2 S:) 
'Noodviile-Citv 

"268.0~a C 252 Ac"nd,comm 
-40 OJO S!ate Hwv,ieve, 

al: OilY 

Co~vent oral 
a 
